TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewsProNet Interactive, LLC		03/12/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
NewsFlower Interactive, LLC		03/12/2008	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NewsProNet, Inc.	
Street Address:	80 SW 8th Street, Suite 2230	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2603480	KNOW MORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)210-9444

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-210-9400

Email: ipnyc@alston.com

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Attention: Linda Marie Sanchez
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111328/265943
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Marie Sanchez
Signature:	/lms/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0263

900112682

Date:	07/31/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Confirmatory Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0264 **CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

WHEREAS, NewsProNet Interactive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an

office at 5535 Cord Grass Lane, Melbourne Beach, Florida 32951 (hereinafter "Assignor") and

Newspronet, Inc., a Florida corporation with an office at Brickell Bayview Centre, 80 SW 8th

Street, Suite 2230, Miami, Florida 33130 (hereinafter "Assignee"), having entered into an

agreement dated March 12, 2008 with respect to the sale of NewsProNet Interactive LLC ("the

Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, certain assets, including trademarks, that were

owned by Assignor and are more fully defined on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter

"Trademarks") were assigned to Assignee;

WHEREAS Assignee acquired any and all rights that Assignor may have had in and to

the Trademarks together with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue

hereof, including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the parties desire this Assignment for the purpose of recording the

assignment of ownership of the Trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and with

any other Trademark Office(s) that may be required to record the assignment of ownership of the

Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, already received and hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in

and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business in connection with the

Trademarks, along with all rights of action accrued and to accrue under and by virtue hereof,

including the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks;

LEGAL01/13088543v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0265 Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is needed by the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed as of the date indicated below.

NewsProNet Interactive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Dated: July <u>30</u>, 2008

Name: 50.50.6

Title: EVP

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	
KNOW MORE	2,603,480	
INVESTING IN AMERICA	2,771,538	
INVESTING IN AMERICA	2,686,587	

LEGAL01/13088543v1

RECORDED: 07/31/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003826 FRAME: 0267